
Training – Status Update 

Week ending 10-Feb-2018 



Key Highlights of Wk05  

•LMS module preparation in progress will be ready by 3rd week of Feb’18 

•FAQ updated on GeM portal for queries based on Seller On-boarding Campaign 
New Initiatives 

•CII event on buyer - seller 

•Event conducted at NDDB 

•Event conducted at Ordinance Factory, Ambarnath, Maharahstra 

•Event conducted at ESIC, Bangalore 

•Call Center Mysore Team trained  

Events conducted 

•Hi Tech Expo, Agra 15-16 Feb  

•MSME (Betul) Indore 13-Feb  

•Coastal Guard, Kolkatta 22-Feb 

•MSME Pakhwada (Nerala) 21-23 Feb 

•State MoU signing for Maharashtra (tentative on 15-Feb) 

•Addtil. Commissioner IT, Lucknow  (Date to be finalised) 

•GSI Nagpur event on 15-Feb 

Future Training/Initiative 



* From 01-Nov till Date 

Training Snapshot* 

State Names  # Training  # Event  
  Training  

# Event  Total   # Buyer  # Seller  

Delhi  45 8   837 485 694 2016 

Punjab  16 2   149 435 450 1034 

Uttar Pradesh 26 2   1321 0 378 1699 

Haryana 64 1   257 25 200 482 

Himachal Pradesh   3 0 0 245 245 

Gujarat 13 2   290 0 113 403 

Maharahstra 1 1   16 0 0 16 

Uttarakhand   3   0 0 204 204 

Rajasthan   1 0 0 800 800 

Jammu & Kashmir   1 0 0 200 200 

Assam 2 1   34 0 15 49 

Manipur 3     200 0 0 200 

Odisha   1 0 0 129 129 

Madhya Pradesh 67 17   1265 423 530 2218 

Chhattisgarh 67 4   2852 114 306 3272 

Bihar 7 3   107 5 930 1042 

Jharkhand 20 5   430 14 1025 1469 

Telengana 25 2   250 55 800 1105 

Andhra Pradesh 2 4   91 0 533 624 

Webinar 15       109   109 

Total  373 61          8,099       1,665     7,552   17,316  



 

MSME events conducted across various 
States 

Telagana Government organized seller 
event in Hyderabad 

 

CII event scheduled at Bhopal  

 

Seller training conducted for 3 days in 
GeM Delhi Office 

 

Event organized in Uttharakhand 

 

Training Highlights 

Training – Weekly Report 

State Names 
Wk05 Wk06 Total from 01-Nov-2017 

Buyer Seller Total Buyer Seller Total Buyer Seller Event Total 

Delhi 190 0 190 13 142 155 837 485 694 2016 

Punjab 0 0 0 22 0 22 149 435 450 1034 

Uttar Pradesh 75 0 75 94 0 94 1321 0 378 1699 

Haryana 18 0 18 21 0 21 257 25 200 482 

Himachal Pradesh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245 245 

Uttarakhand 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 204 204 

Rajasthan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 800 800 

Jammu & Kashmir 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 

Gujarat 0 0 0 22 0 22 290 0 113 403 

Maharashtra 0 0 0 16 0 16 16 0 0 16 

Assam  0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 15 49 

Manipur 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 0 0 200 

Odisha 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 129 

Madhya pradesh 1 11 12 0 0 0 1265 423 530 2218 

Chhattisgarh 50 0 50 0 50 50 2852 114 306 3272 

Bihar 0 0 0 12 5 17 107 5 930 1042 

Jharkhand 0 0 0 62 14 76 430 14 1025 1469 

Telangana 18 25 43 0 0 0 250 55 800 1105 

Andhra Pradesh 32 0 32 0 0 0 91 0 533 624 

Total 384 36 420 262 211 473         8,099          1,556          7,552       17,207  

Total from 01-Nov (Wk06)         7,837          1,345          7,104       16,286  



EVENT HIGHLIGHTS FOR THE WEEK 



EVENT HIGHLIGHTS 

60 participants 

CII Buyer-Seller Meet Bhopal 

Shri. Akilesh Kumar , DCEO  GeM SPV, participated in the Event 
60 Sellers attended the event 

MSME EXPO 2018 Nationa Vendor Development Program Meerut 



EVENT HIGHLIGHTS 

Chief guest for the event-Shri. P .Srinivas-Joint Secretary-
ITC 
Participation number-200 around 
Seller oriented 

Telengana State Seller 3.0 workshop 



EVENT HIGHLIGHTS 

22 team members from NDDB participated in Buyers 
event conducted by Sunil Bhatt 

Buyer training event conducted in NDDB, Anand  



Query Raised Count 

 Seller Login 45 

 Product Upload 57 

 Dashboard 16 

 BID & RA 27 

 Profile Updation 71 

 Others 39 

Total 255 

Key Issues – From Training Sessions 

sellers login 
18% 

product upload 
22% 

dashboard 
6% 

bid ra 
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profile updation 
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